#### 501909977 05/03/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ryan Robert Wach	04/24/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anthony, Inc.	
Street Address:	12391 Montero Avenue	
City:	Sylmar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91342	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29419492

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (310)203-0567

 Phone:
 310-203-8080

Email: patentdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bernard R. Gans

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60816-5161

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta Hodur

Total Attachments: 2

source=60816-5161 Assignment#page1.tif source=60816-5161 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028153 FRAME: 0404 :H \$40.00 29419.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1-8)	Insert name(s) of	(1) Ryan Robert Wach (5)		
ir	inventors(s)	(2)	(6)	
		(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
Annual Annua	age Lance & Processing and American Ame	and valuable considerations	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good paid to each of the undersigned, the gn, and hereby does assign, transfer	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Anthony, Inc.		
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Delaware		
(11) Insert address of Assignee		(11) 12391 Montero Avenue, Sylmar, California 91342		
		(hereinafter designated as the right, title and interest in the	he Assignee) the entire worldwide e invention known as	
(12)	Insert identification of invention	(12) DOOR CLOSURE DEVICE		
(13)	Insert date of signing of application	(13) April 24, 2012		

Assignment Page 1 of 2

LA 8712043v1

<sup>1)</sup> The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

<sup>2)</sup> The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division

thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483; BERNARD R. GANS, Reg. No. 27,443; GREGORY S. CORDREY, Reg. No. 44,089; and BRENNAN C. SWAIN, Reg. No. 43,175, of Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLP, USPTO Customer No. 24574, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for Recordation of this document.

4/24/12 Date

gnature of Ryan Robert Wach

Assignment Page 2 of 2

LA 8717043+1